

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case No. : CCP(D) No. 4/2026 in  
[LPA No. 85/2019]

Wali Mohd. Ganai

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Gandotra, Advocate

**Vs**

Mandeep Kumar Bhandhari and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.02.2026

Served with an advance copy of the petition, Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG is present in Court on behalf of the respondents. At the outset, she prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions and ascertain as to for what cogent reasons the order dated May 27, 2025 has not been complied with to date and, if necessary, furnish a necessary affidavit in this regard.

Adjourned to 05.03.2026. To be shown at *Serial No. 1* in the Cause List.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu :**  
16.02.2026  
Pawan Chopra/Secy