

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

CCP(D) 4/2026 IN[LPA 85/2019]

WALI MOHD. GANAI

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

Vs.

MANDEEP KUMAR BHANDARI, PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24-03-2026

With reference to our order dated March 5, 2026, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted last opportunity, particularly, for she submits, on instructions, that by the said date, the order and judgment dated May 27, 2025 shall be complied with in letter and spirit.

Adjourned to 30.03.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

24-03-2026

Aamir