

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 4/2026

Wali Mohd. Ganai

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate.

V/s

Mandeep Kumar Bhandari,
Principal Secretary to
Government, Home Department,
Jammu and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.03.2026

1. Notice.
2. Notice is waived by Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of the respondents. Ms. Kohli, has produced the communication dated 20.03.2026 addressed to her by the Commandant IRP 14, Battalion Channi Himmat stating therein that the service book of the petitioner which is the record of court of learned Special Judge, Anti- Corruption, Srinagar is required for further course of action. She submits that the appropriate direction be issued to the learned Special Judge, Anti- Corruption, Srinagar so that the judgment is complied with in its letter and spirit.
3. In view of the above, Commandant IRP 14, Battalion Channi Himmat, Jammu is directed to approach the Court of learned Special

Judge, Anti- Corruption, Srinagar for obtaining the certified copy of the service book of the petitioner and after receipt of the same, the compliance report be filed strictly in terms of judgment, failing which, respondent No. 6 shall remain present before this Court.

4. List on **21.04.2026**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
30.03.2026
NEHA-1

